OP \$40.00 4225967

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM448471 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 09/08/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Technologies Group, Inc.		07/22/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dresser-Rand Company		
Street Address:	Paul Clark Drive		
City:	Olean		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14760		
Entity Type:	Partnership: NEW YORK		
Composed Of:	 Dresser-Rand Group Inc., DELAWARE, Corporation Dresser-Rand LLC, DELAWARE, Limited Liability Company 		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4225967	HALO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8324088558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8323388090

Email: tm@fibbelightner.com **Correspondent Name:** Fibbe Lightner LLP

Address Line 1: 3733-1 Westheimer, No. 1009

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Reagan Fibbe
SIGNATURE:	/A. Reagan Fibbe/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=HALO Trademark Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0413 source=HALO Trademark Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is between Advanced Technologies Group, Inc., a Florida corporation ("Assignor"), and Dresser-Rand Company, a New York general partnership, with an address of Paul Clark Drive, Olean, NY 14760 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the mark HALO, including those applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated September 8, 2015, whereby Assignor sold to Assignee certain assets related to the ATGI HALO™ Seal Technology; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the prior transfer to Assignee of all right, title, and interest in the Marks and to ensure rights, if any, to the Marks accruing in Assignor since September 8, 2015 are likewise transferred to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby agree that Assignor assigned to Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective as of September 8, 2015, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the right to file applications in any country for said Marks and to receive registrations therefore, and also including the right, title and interest to any goodwill associated with any use of the Marks and the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor does hereby agree that its use of the Marks since September 8, 2015 has been pursuant to and under license as memorialized in the Trademark License Agreement between the parties of even date herewith. To the extent for any reason said use of the Marks by Assignor has not inured to Assignee, Assignor hereby assigns and agrees to assign to Assignee whatever rights in and to the Marks have accrued since September 8, 2015. Assignor further represents and warrants that it will not use the Marks except as provided in said Trademark License Agreement.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has full power to enter into this Agreement. Assignor further agrees to sign all other documents which may be useful and necessary to give effect to any of the foregoing or to establish that the Assignor does not have any other right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

Assignor:

ADVAN	CŁŲ ŢĘCHŊOŁOGĮĘS GROUP, INC.
Ву:	124)XI
Name: _	JOHNS F. JUSTAK
Title:	PRESIDENT
Date:	0105 22 2016
	

SCHEDULE A

Marks

HALO

U.S. Registration No. 4,225,967

4101341 v1

HOU02:1223584.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/24/2017 REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0416